
SFASCR42 HESSM 2891

Page 1 of 1
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Chaisson to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No.
42 by Senator Chaisson

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 1, line 3, change "$172,365,064.69" to "$198,396,069.63"2

AMENDMENT NO. 23

On page 2, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:4

"WHEREAS, at the August 17, 2009 meeting of the Revenue Estimating5
Conference, the balance in the Budget Stabilization Fund as of July 1, 2009, was6
certified to be $853,719,305.89 with one-third determined to be $284,573,101.96;7
and"8

AMENDMENT NO. 39

On page 4, at the beginning of line 1, change "$258,531,097.02" to "$284,573,101.96"10

AMENDMENT NO. 411

On page 4, line 2, change "$172,365,064.69" to "$198,396,069.63"12

AMENDMENT NO. 513

On page 4, line 5, change "$172,365,064.69" to "$198,396,069.63"14

AMENDMENT NO. 615

On page 4, line 10, change "$172,365,064.69" to "$198,396,069.63"16


